Longmore House Salisbury Place Edinburgh EH9 1SH

Speyside Trust
Andrew MacKenziq, C. PLANNING AND
Badaguish
Aviemore
Inverness-shire
PH22 1QU

Andrew MacKenziq, C. PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT SERVIC

PASS TO INITIALS DATE

CTL

CTL

CTL

CTL

FILE REF:

Direct Line: 0131 668 8769 Direct Fax: 0131 668 8765 Switchboard: 0131 668 8600 Gail.williamson@scotland.gsi.gov.uk

Our ref: AMJ/1325/16

Your ref:

15 June 2009

Dear Sirs

ANCIENT MONUMENTS AND ARCHAEOLOGICAL AREAS ACT 1979 ANCIENT MONUMENTS GRANTS CORRIEYAIRACK PASS, MILITARY ROAD, LAGGAN TO FORT AUGUSTUS

On behalf of the Scottish Ministers I hereby offer to make a grant to you the said Speyside Trust for the purpose of defraying in whole or in part the expenditure incurred or to be incurred by you in the repair or maintenance of the Subjects (as hereinafter defined) on the following terms and conditions. The standard conditions of grant annexed and executed as relative hereto are hereby incorporated into this offer.

By accepting this offer of grant you will also be deemed to have received Scheduled Monument Consent for the works outlined in Annex 2 under the terms of The Ancient Monuments (Class Consents) (Scotland) Order 1996. However, any additional works affecting the scheduled monument not referred to in Annex 2 will require a separate application for Scheduled Monument Consent.

1. Definitions

Unless the context otherwise requires, in this Offer the following expressions shall have the following meanings:-

1.1 "the Grantee"

means the said the Speyside Trust

1.2 "the Subjects"

means the subjects known as and forming Corrieyairack Pass, military road, Laggan to Fort Augustus



1.3 "the Total Grant Eligible Costs"

means THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO POUNDS AND FIFTY PENCE STERLING (£34,442.50) or such other sum as the Scottish Ministers acting reasonably, considers represents the Grant Eligible Costs incurred by the Grantee after having carried out an inspection of the Approved Scheme when complete and after having examined the final account for carrying out the Approved Scheme.

- 1.4 "the Completion Deadline" means 31 July 2009
- 1.5 "the Final Account Deadline"

means 31 July 2009

- 2. The Grant
- 2.1 The Grant to be made by Scottish Ministers to the Grantee shall (subject to Condition 3 of the Standard Conditions of Grant) be the lesser of:
 - (a) TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO POUNDS AND FIFTY PENCE STERLING (£29,442.50); or
 - (b) 85.48% of the Total Grant Eligible Cost
- 3. Conditions of grant

The following conditions will attach to the award of the grant:

3.1 there shall be no deviation from the works as described in document 'Corrievairack Emergency repairs 2009'.

Reason; to ensure that the works are carried out to an agreed standard.



3.2 A photographic record of the areas of road in question before, during and after the works shall be compiled, titled and their location accurately cross referenced and submitted to Historic Scotland within 8 weeks of the completion of the path works. The annotated photographs shall also be deposited within the National Monuments Record of Scotland, John Sinclair House, 16 Bernard Terrace, Edinburgh, EH8 9NX and the sites and Monument Record of Highland Council, Highland Council Archaeology Planning and Development Services, Council HQ, Glenurquhart Road, Inverness, IV3 5NX.

Reason; to ensure that an accurate record of changes to the monument is maintained and is widely available to the general public.

3.3 The applicant shall inform Historic Scotland of the completion of the works in writing.

Reason; to allow an Historic Scotland Representative to visit to ensure that works are carried out to an agreed standard.

4. Public Access

The Grantee will arrange that on completion of the repair work members of the public will be granted access to the monument.



5. Time Limit for Acceptance

Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance in writing within one month after the date of offer and failing acceptance on or before that date shall thereafter be deemed to have been withdrawn.

increased be decimed to have been	WILLIAM CONTEN
Signed	Christine Kelly Witness
	e CHRISTIME KELLY Full Name
CREATS + AGRETIMENTS MANAGER. Designation 2,20 LONGMORE HOUSE SAUSBURY PLACE. Address EDINBURGH EN9.1.SH	ion Scheduling ADMIN MANAGER Address ROOM 2-20 LONG MORE HOUSE SALISBURY PLACE EDINBURGH EH91SH
Dated 15 June 2009	
We, the said Speyside Trust hereb contained in the foregoing offer of 15 June 2009.	
Signed	Witness
Full Nam	e Full Name
Designat	ion Address
Address	





AMG4

ANCIENT MONUMENTS GRANTS

SUMMARY OF APPROVED SCHEME

Name of Monument: Corrieyairack Pass, Military Road - Laggan to Fort Augustus Phase/Year: 1

HS File Ref:

AMJ/1325/16

Anticipated Start Date:

June 2009

Anticipated Completion Date: July 2009

Summary of Approved Scheme:

Work Element	Total Cost (Ex.VAT)	Eligible Cost (Ex.VAT)
	(£)	(£)
		(Estimated/Firm)
Emergency drainage works for preservation of Corrieyairack Pass as outlined in document 'Corrieyairack Emergency Repairs 2009'	£29,950.00	£29,950.00
Emergency Repairs 2005	Total Eligible Work	£29,950.00
	VAT on Eligible Work	£4,492.50
	Professional Fees @	NA
	%	
	(Based on eligible works, excluding Archaeology, VAT exclusive value)	
	VAT on Fees	NA
	TOTAL ELIGIBLE	£34,442.50
	COST	
	Non-Eligible Costs	NA.
	(Inc.VAT)	
	TOTAL PROJECT	£34,442.50
	COST	

Signed:	th anth pl	
Designation:	SIAM	
Date:	10/6/09	